

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BABCOCK FENCE COMPANY 1261 LAVEEL PIDGE RD LOWELL, OH 45744

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GCD116473

PA	GE .
	1

wandersement bestellige

RRISTA FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

<u>Manada</u>		-							
DATE PRIN	uren T	ERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA			FOB	FREIGHTTE	RMS
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		OA4	15						
BID OPENING DATE	2011	/2011	r to constant		BID Q	PEN		30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	TOOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMB	ER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUN	1
			Dispussion and Community				,		
		LS ·		988-15		\P	In coa do l	#31,8	20 DA
0001	1						31,800,00	1,51,8	00,
	FENCE INSTA	LLATIO	ARO	ND REHAB I	PARKING	LO	T	•	·
and the second									İ
·									
			REQUE	ST FOR QUO	NOITAT	,	·	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
				(RFQ)	.7				
		-	C	ONSTRUCTION	N				
			1		·				
	THE WEST VI	RGINIA	STAT	E PURCHASI	NG DIVI	SIC	N FOR THE		
	ACENCY THE	.WEST	VIRGI	MIA DIVISIO	ои ов ч	FNT	KAL SERVICES		
	TO COLICIPA	NC RID	ቋ ጉጥ	PROVIDE TH	E AGENQ	Y N	TIH ALL	3 3 3 1	/FN
	LABOR AND M	ATERIA	IS FO	R INSTALLA	ALLION OF	ים דותים	TER LOCATED	-	
	THE PARKING INSTITUTE,	мист и	IDCIN	KENADILII.	ATTACH	ED		_	
	INSTITUTE, SPECIFICATI	ONS.	Ticoni				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1,2217	A 4 DE
		}					/o.o.a.a. 7/10		e i i i mano
-	A MANDATORY	PRE-B	ID MI	LL BE HELD	ON 07/	2±/	ZUII AI		ELVISION
	10:00 AM AT	THE R	EHABI	LITATION C	ENTER I	ים אל דעו	TTES ARE	1.3 压低	ii Y
	DUNBAR, WES	TIVIRG	INIA.	LANC YEL TATE	KOIIC I		110 111-		
	חיים שמדד מספי	בואים ידיליי <u>א</u>	नामान	MANDATORY	PRE-BII	SI	HALL RESULT IN		
	DISQUALIFIC	ATION	OF TH	E BID. NO	ONE PI	RSC	ON MAY		
	REPRESENT M	ORE TH	AN ON	E BIDDER.					
	1		1	}	**************************************	DI I	י דיטם אנין.	1	
	AN ATTENDAN	CE SHE	ET WI	ILL BE MADE	THE WEST	ILT.	GERVE AS THE		
	POTENTIAL E	IDDERS	ד כוישנדו ו C OTI	UMPLEIE.	NDANCE	AT	SERVE AS THE THE MANDATORY		
	4 n-n T	יא דוד דוד עי	יוידי ב	MANATA YOU	R COMPA	TIVII.	TATA TA		
	PRE-BID. I	TVE NA	NE ON	THE ATTEN	DANCE S	SHE	E.L. MILL KEROLI		
	AND TOTAL	・カオペッヤエ	ANT OF	THE BID.	THE S	μΑТ	R MIDD NOT		•
	ACCEPT ANY	OTHER	DOCUM	I NOITATION	O VERI	FY A	ATTENDANCE.		
4		<u> </u>		EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDI30	ONS .		
SIGNATURE /		$\overline{}$	<u>e.000.00079550</u>		TELEPHONE /4-0	890	2211 DATE	3/15/201	1
TITLE	1 A	FEIN 2	Tinh	4960			ADDRESS CHANGE:		
owne	N	10 TO 55	1-16	6960	ADDRESS	IN S	PACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	
- γ	VHEN RESPONDI	NG IORF	ש, ואסב	THE PARTY IN THE					



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE	DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE
		T SEE SPECIFICATIONS
		304-558-2317

DATE PRINTED TER	MS:OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.C.B. FREIGHT TERMS	
07/07/2011			
BID OPENING DATE: 0.8/18/		ENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
COMPLETED THE SHEET. THE WILL NOT ASS FAILURE TO C	S RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE SUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A OMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BEADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER.	E ATTENDANCE STATE AGENCY BIDDER-S CE SHEET. IN	
THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO PORTION OF T OF THE PRE-B	I BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO AFTIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDE TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUIT WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SE	ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNICAL TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL UBSEQUENT PART	
BE SUBMITTED WEST VIRGINI	HEET. ESTIONS CONCERNING THIS PROJE IN WRITING TO KRISTA FERRELI A STATE PURCHASING DIVISION V SHOWN IN THE BODY OF THIS RFO 115, OR VIA EMAIL AT KRISTA.	VIA MAIL AT Q, VIA FAX	
DEADLINE FOR AT THE CLOSE	ALL TECHNICAL QUESTIONS IS OF BUSINESS.	07/21/2011	
FORMAL ADDEN	I QUESTIONS RECEIVED WILL BE DUM TO BE ISSUED BY THE PURCE ER THE DEADLINE HAS LAPSED.	CHASING	
THE VENDOR A INCLUDING TH CONFERENCE. ADDED TO THE	NICATION: ANY VERBAL COMMUNI ND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT LAT MADE AT THE MANDATORY PRE- ONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN RFQ SPECIFICATIONS BY FORMA	F BINDING, E-BID WRITING AND AL ADDENDUM IS	
BINDING.	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	DATE	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE	
	FEN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE	, LIT	ADDIES OF A DELED WENDOR'	



KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF	SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/07/	2011		DTD (PENING TIME 01	-30PM
BID OPENING DATE		Service of the second control of		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY UC	P No	ITEM NUMBER		
	NO CONTACT BETW PERMITTED WITHO STATE BUYER. V BID. THE STATE FOR ANY AND ALL	UT THE EX IOLATION BUVER LI	PRESS WRITTEN (MAY RESULT IN F STED ABOVE IS T	CONSENT OF THE REJECTION OF THE THE SOLE CONTACT	
	TION FOR A PUBL REQUIRES EACH V SUBMIT AT THE S THE BID. THE EN MUST BE SIGNED OF THE VENDOR'S CLE 1D, CHAPTER TO SUBMIT THE S THE BID SHALL R NOTICE TO PROCE WITHIN 30 CALEN TO RECEIVED.	IC IMPROVENDOR THAT IME TIME ICLOSED DRIVENDOR THAT IMPORTED DRIVENDOR THE SUCCESSION THE SUCCES	TEMENT CONSTRUCT AT SUBMITS A BIT AN AFFIDAVIT OF RUG-FREE WORKPLA TTED WITH THE PROPERTY HE WEST VIRGINIA JG-FREE WORKPLA DISQUALIFICATION TO AFTER THE NOTION WILL ISSUE A TO SEFUL VENDOR AFTER TO SEFUL VENDOR AFTER TO SUBMITTED TO SUBMIT	FOR THE WORK IN COMPLIANCE WITH COMPLIANCE WITH COMPLIANCE OVISIONS OF ARTICAL CODE. FAILURE OF AFFIDAVITH WITH COMPLET OF SUCH BID. BE PERFORMED OF TO PROCEED	H -
SIGNATURE	CANCELLATION RIGHT TO CANCEL NOTICE TO THE VIOLED ARE OF WITH THE SPECIE HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE	THE DIRECT THIS CONVENDOR IF AN INFERFORMATIONS THE U.S. I	CTOR OF PURCHAS NTRACT IMMEDIAT THE MATERIALS RIOR QUALITY OR OF THE BID AND	ACTOR SHALL PAY ABOR MINIMUM WAG Y, PURSUANT ONDITIONS	ĐE TE
TITLE	FEIN			5	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	I HEN RESPONDING TO	RFQ, INSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	LED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation GSD1164

₽#	QE	
	4_	

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

•										HITERMS
DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VI	V		FOB	RI⊑\C	HI FERMS
07/07/									30PM	
BID OPENING DATE		0 8/18/	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT	ITEM NUMI)PH1	IING TIMB 01 UNIT PRICE		AMQUNT
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO	HEMINGWI					
						1				
	TO WE'C'	r VIRG	rnta (CODE	21-5A, ET,	SEQ.	PRI	EVAILING		* 4
	WAGE R	ATES A	PPLY	O TH	S PROJECT) [
	i			·	· ·	1				•
	Å RBITRÆ	: MOITA	ANY	REFE	RENCES MAD	E TO AR	RBI'	TRATION OR		-
4. %	INTERE:	ST FOR	PAYMI	ENTS 1	UE (EXCEP	T FOR A	TN X	TNTEREST		
	REQUIR.	ED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINED	ADCULURA THI NI	וס י	ONINACI DOCUMENTS		4
	OR IN	ANY AMI	RICAL	N TINE	TRACT ARE	HEBEBA	ואם	DOCUMENTS		
	PERTAL.	NING T) THI:	P. CO14	RACI ARE	111111111111				
	WORKER.	sı COM	PENSA'	rion:	VENDOR I	S REQU	RE	TO PROVIDE		
	A CERT	IFICAT:	FROI	WOR	KERS' COMP	ENSATI	р и :	IF SUCCESSFUL.		·
							j			
				CHECK	ED BELOW W	ILL BE	Α.	REQUIREMENT		na izaka si s
	фF THI	S CONT	RACT:					•		
		********	173		CETH VENE	OR SHAT	I.T.	FURNISH PROOF		
	XX) I	NSURAN Medata	CENT	POCCE	LIABILITY	INSURAN	ICE	PRIOR TO		
	+CCTTANT	CE OF	אייוא	ACT.	UNLESS OF	HERWISE	E S	DECTATED IN	-	
	THE BT	D DOCU	MENTS	THE	MINIMUM A	MOUNT (ÞF	INSURANCE		
	COVERA	GE REQ	VIRED	IS \$	1,000,000.	00.				-
			1	1	1			TINDOD CITALI		
) B	UILDER	\$ RIS	K INS	TRANCE: S	UCCESSI	LOT	VENDOR SHALL		
	FURNIS	H PROO	FOF	BUILD	EKS KISK .	· ALL K.	DE.	INSURANCE IN THE CONTRACT.		
	AN AMO	ONT. EQ	UAL T	Ψ 100	OF IRE	THOOM I	Ť	THE CONTEST OF		
	VV\ D	ONDS.	FTVE	PERC	ENT (5%) (F THE	TOF	AL AMOUNT OF		
	DETECTION TO T	עמעם ע	ייי יש.דלבי	ለ ግዝፔ	HSTATE OF	WEST V .	${\tt JRG}$	INIA, SHADD DE		
	ATTOMET	क्टिंग ध्रम	ተከህ ከሚ	συ RT	TO AS A BIL) BOND.] T	HE POCCESSEON	k	
	キュレンニロ	CHAIT.	DALSO	IFIIRN	ISH A PERI	ORMANCI	# ¤	OND WIND TWOOK	1	
	A KAMPED T	AT. DON	n ror	1100%	OF THE AN	MOUNT O	H, .I.	HE CONTRACT.	1	
	BONDS	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	TN THE FOR	CIMOR C	TITE	RTIFIED CHECK,		
	TRREVO	CABLE	LETTE	K OF	CKEDIT, O	TO TO TO	OR	NISHED BY A USINESS IN THE	c	
	SOLVEN	IT SURE OF WES	TY CO	MEANY	A T.ETTI	ER OF C	HEC	IT SUBMITTED		
1 2	TN TTE	TIOF AC	BOND	WITI	ONLY BE	ALLOWED	FC	R PROJECTS		
		\$100,0		TOD CO	NIZI. OR BII	STNESS	CHE	CKS ARE NOT		
				SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	JNU13	IONS DATE	<u> </u>	***************************************
SIGNATURE						,				ATER ADOLE
TITLE			FEIN	 				ADDRESS CHANGE		
W	HFN RES	PONDING	TORF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LABE	ED VEN	DOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER

: (XX)	AGE	
	_5	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES TO A RENTION (OF

RRISTA FERRELL

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

	•					
DATEPRI	NTED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
07/07	/2011					
07/07 BID OPENING DAT	E. 08/18/	2011	BID-G	PEN	ING-TIME 01;	3.0.PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•						
	ACCECPTABLE	tn ligu of	THE 5% BID BOND,	PE	RFORMANCE	
	BOND, OR LAB	∮R AN⊅ MATI	RIAL BOND.			
			\		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY	
19) MAINTEN	ANCE BOND:	A TWO (2) YEAR	MAT	MIENANCE POND	
	COVERING THE	ROOFING S	STEM WILL BE A F	LEQU	TREMENT OF	•
	THE SUCCESSF	UL VENDOR.				
		'	•			
	REV. 11/00					
•						
	EXHIBIT 7					
A Section 1	EVUTDII /			ļ	•	
	DOMESTIC ALU	NINUM GLA	\$5 & STEEL IN PUR	LIC	WORKS	
	PROJECTS	1				
		1				٠
	IN ACCORDANC	由 WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	-19	-1 ET.,	,
	SEQ., EVERY	CONTRACT F	OR CONSTRUCTION,	REC	ONSTRUCTION,	
	אר יייבים איידר או	PEPATR, IM	PROVEMENT OR MALI	ATFV	IANCE OF	
7	PUBLIC WORKS	, WHERE TH	E COST IS MORE TH	AIN	SECTION AND,	
	IN THE CASE	OF STEEL O	NLY, WHERE THE CO	y vo	OF SIEET IN	
	MORE THAN \$5	9,000 OR W	HERE MORE THAN 10 E STATE WILL ACCI	יים סידי	MINIMILIA VITA	
· ·	STEEL ARE RE	GOTKED, TH	TS PRODUCED IN THE	HE I	NITED STATES.	
	GLASS, OR SI	THEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQU	ТРМЕ	INT PURCHASED	
	IN ADDITION,	TIEME OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL	BE MADE OF	
	HOK OPE AT I	MINIM CLA	SS OR STEEL, UNL	SSS	THE COST OF	
	TOMESTIC ADD	TS LESS TH	AN \$50,000 OR LE	ss 7	THAN 10,000	
	BOTINDS OF ST	HEL ARE US	ED IN PUBLIC WOR	KS E	PROJECTS.	
	<u>}</u>			ł		
	HOREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	PROI	DUCTS MAY BE	
	ACCEPTED ONI	N SHT ST IV.	OST OF DOMESTIC	HROL	OUCTS IS FOUND	
	THE TREET OF	KONABIAR. S	MCH COST IS ONER	HOOL	AWDTE TE TI TO	
		HIGHER THA	N THE BID PRICE	HOR	LOKETCK WADE	
	PRODUCTS. I	THE DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G	цава	SOR STEEL SUBSTANTIAL	
			OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE			
	TABOR SURPLI	<u>IS AREA". A</u> Seep	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CA	DITICING	ZNS	
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>	TELEPHONE		DATE	
		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE		E .		11/2 C		
1	WHEN RESPONDING	G TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN S	MACE ADOVE LADEL	LD VEHICON



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 104-558-2596

ØH-¤ +O

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FØ8.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/07/ BID OPENING DATE			DED (ADDITIO MENSO. 01	2.070%
EINE	08/18/ QUANTITY	III CAT	TEMNUMBER	PENING TIME 01 UNIT PRICE	30 PM AMOUNT
LINE	CDAM	NO NO			
	DOME OF DOME	\$TIC ₽RODU	OREIGN PRODUCTS N CTS ARE 30% OR MO MADE PRODUCTS.	MAY BE SUPPLIED ORE HIGHER IN	
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES TALUMINUM, GITHAN THE LOW DEFICE MAY REDUCTION IN	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE EST BID DO EQUEST, IN THE LOWES MUST INDIC	OF A CONTRACT UNITED TO THE EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON MESTIC PRODUCTS, WRITING, A REEVALUE OF SUCH DO THE IN THEIR BID INUM, GLASS OR ST	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN LABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS. IF THEY ARE	
	REV. 3/88				
	EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (F CONSTRUCTION	
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	O ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	AND/OR AGENCY SHING SCHEDULE IN I	SSUING	
	AND A LIST C AND SPECIFIC AND LIST SHA BURCHASING D	F ALL PART ATIONS FOR LL BE FORW IVISION. OF THE ADD	ARDED TO THE BUYE	CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM R IN THE STATE INEER SHALL ALSO	
	(2) THE BUY INTERESTED F	ARTIES AND	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	XTEND THE BID NOTIONS	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	IEN BESPONDING	TO REQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'



Request for

GSD116473

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCEMO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINTED TE	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
07/07/2011	Days	777	DENTAL STATE OF	1 . 2 O D M
BID OPENING DATE: 08/18/	CAT	ITEM NUMBER) PENTING TIME O UNIT PRICE	1 · 3 O PM AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY	No	TIEW NOVIDEA		
OPENING DATE BUYER WITHIN OPENING DATE	FOURTEEN (NDUM SHOULD BE 1	RECEIVED BY THE TO THE BID	
BIDDERS AND DIVISION. THAT APPLY SHALL ALSO A	SUBMITTED THE SAME TO THE O PPLY TO AN Y BE FOR AN	BE FORMALLY ACION TO THE STATION TO THE STATION OF	PURCHASING FULATIONS DOCUMENT T. THE ONLY S ISSUED FOR TH	·
REV. 11/96				
EXHIBIT 10				
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMEN	T		
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MA	CEIPT OF THE FOR DE THE NECESSAR OR SPECIFICATION	REVISIONS TO	·
ADDENDUM NOS	M53	\/		
NO. 2	M 2	···		
NO. 3		•••		
NO. 4		• • •		
NO. 5	<u> </u>			
	/ SEE HEV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		ES/16/2011
SIGNATURE	TOWN TO A STATE OF THE STATE OF	1 7	408962211	S/16/2011 GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE OWNER DESPONDING	TO SEC INCEPT	6960	IN SPACE ABOVE LAB	



Request for

PAGE	3
8	

SS:CORRESPONDENCE NOTABLE NOT CORE

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS-OF-SALE	SHIP VI		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
07/07/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2011			DED OR	ENING TIME 01	130PM
LINE	08/18/2 QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM.NUM		UNITPRICE	THUOMA
	UNDERSTAND	THAT FAIL	TRE TO CON	FIRM THE	RECEIPT OF THE	2
	VENDOR MUST (REPRESENTATION RAL DISCUSSION OF ANY STATION	LEARLY UNI N MADE OR ION HELD BI PERSONNE	DERSTAND T ASSUMED T ETWEEN VEN I IS NOT B	HAT ANY O BE MAD DOR'S RE INDING	VERBAL DE DURING ANY PRESENTATIVES ONLY THE	
	NFORMATION : SPECIFICATION	ISSUED AIN	RITING AN	D ADDED	TO THE S BINDING.	
	Babcoc	Fence. 15/20.	Confan	date	•	
	EV. 11/96			·		
			TORS LICEN		פס משאת 1.1.	
	STATE MUST BUICENSING BOILICENSE. APMADE BY CONT. CAPITOL COMP. 25305. TELE	ING TO PE LICENSED ARD IS EMP LICATIONS ACTING THE LEX, BUILD PHONE: (30	FORM CONT THE WES OWERED TO FOR A CON WEST VIRG ING 3, ROC 4) 558-789	TACTING T VIRGIN ISSUE THE TRACTORS INIA DIV M 319,	WORK IN THIS NIA CONTRACTORS HE CONTRACTORS E LICENSE MAY B VISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	E
	WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUMB BIDDER TO CO	BIDDER TO ER ON THEI	INCLUDE THE	E CONTRA	ACTORS	·
	HIDDEN IO CO	SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DITIONS DAT	E
SIGNATURE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	i		DT NAME AND	ADDRESS I	N SPACE ABOVE LABE	



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

KRISTA FERRELL 104-558-2596

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

Y T	Babcock Fer 1261 Laurel Lowell, OH	ce Compan Ridge Rd 45744	J H GENE JC JC SEE	ERAL SERVICES DIV DBSITE SPECIFICATIONS 304-	ISTON 558-2317
DATEPRI	NTED TER	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/07/ BID OPENING DAT	/2011		BID (DENING TIME 01	
LINE	D8/18/ QUANTITY	2011 CAT CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	UL BIDDER R CONTRACT RDER/CONTR	WILL BE REQUIRED ORS LICENSE PRIO	Componding	
	AND REGULATI	GINIA STAT		THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER SC	URCE, VERB	ED IN SPECIFICAT AL OR WRITTEN, W TON PROVIDED FRO PARAGRAPH IS VO	M THE SOURCES AS	
;	BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPT CONTRACT NUL WITHOUT FURT	'CY PROTECT I AND VOID	THE VENDOR/COTION, THE STATE MODERNMENTS	AA DEEM IND	
	REV. 5/2009				
			PTICE		
	A SIGNED BIL	MUST BE S	SUBMITTED TO:		
	DEPART	MAT OF ADV	MINISTRATION REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	1/2	$ egthinspace{-1pt}$	TELEPHONE	7408962211 PATE	8/15/2011
TITLE		FEIN 71-12	46960	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	WHEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



MODEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE_NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

GSD116473

P	AG	Ē	
	1	0	

KRISTA FERRELL 104-558-2596

O COPY E NAME/ADDRESS HERE	
Sabcode Fence Company 26/ Cours Ridge Rd	
ovell, OH 45744	

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION JOBSITE SEE SPECIFICATIONS

DATE PRINT	ren Yel	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FO'B	FREIGHTTERMS
				90425000000000		
07/07/2 BID OPENING DATE:	08/18/2	2011	BID.	OPEN	ING TIME 01	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BUILDING 2019 WAS	HINGTON S	ION STREET, EAST 25305-0130			
	THE BID SHOULTHE ENVELOPE	D CONTAIN	THIS INFORMATION MAY NOT BE CO	ON ON	THE FACE OF RED:	:
1	SEALED BID					
	UYER:		KRISTA FERREL	L-FII	E 21	
]	REQ. NO.:		GSD116473			
	D OPENING I	ATE:	08/18/2011			
]	BID OPENING	FIME:	1:30 PM			
			NUMBER IN CASE I'S 19 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	r is	NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	THE OTHER	name of person to		TACT	
	,					
			REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CONDITIO)NS	
CIONATURE		9E5	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	DAT	E
SIGNATURE						EO TO DE MOTED ADOVE
TITLE		FEIN				ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSI	ERT NAME AND ADDRES	SINS	PACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

General Services Division
GSD116473 Rehab Center Parking Lot Fence

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS #GSD116473

Rehab Center Parking Lot Fence

BID FORM

Bidder's Company	. Nama:	Pabroc	k Fence	Company	1
					/
Bidder's Address:	120	ol Lau	rel Kido	e Ka	
		well,	AL.	45744	
		000011		1977	
Remittance Addre (if different)	ss:				
Phone Number:	740	5 896	2211	740 525	9211
Fax Number:	740	896	2277		-
Email Address:		Kehabcoc	K (wfro.	ntier.com	
WV Contractor's L	icense Nur	mber:	WV 031	115	
We, the unde conditions affecting conditions to bidder materials, equipment described in the Bid	the cost of s, drawings nt, and labo	the work and , and specifi r to complete	d also being cations, here	eby propose to Tu	general rnish all
Thirty one	T BID Housand	leight hi	undred c	bollars and	no cents
(\$31,800, <u>40</u>)			
(\$31,800. ———————————————————————————————————	in words an	d numbers.)			



Request for Quotation

GSD116473

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Rabcock Fence Confirm

1261 laurel Ridge Rd

Lowell, OH 45744

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

		SHIP VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	STIL VIA		
07/18/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 0.8	3/18/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANT		T. ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
THIS ADD		ENDUM NO. 1	DEADLINE FOR	
	AL QUESTIONS.			
THE DEAD 07/27/20	OLINE FOR TECH	NICAL QUESTIONS I OSE OF BUSINESS.	S EXTENDED TO	
BID OPEN	NING TIME REMA	AINS: 08/18/2011 AINS: 1:30 PM D ADDENDUM NO. 1 *	*****	
		^		
001	LS 1	988-15	#3,800.co	#31,8000
FENCE IN	NSTALLATION AF	ROUND REHAB PARKIN	G LOT	,
****	THIS IS THE I	END OF RFQ GSD116	473 ***** TOTAL:	#31,800-°°
SIGNATURE //	/// st	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	DATE	alistrail
	FEIN	7	40 896 22/1 ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	246960 SERT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	



Request for Quotation

SHIPTO

GSD116473

 PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

KRISTA FERRELL 304-558-2596

RED COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Percock fonce Company 1261 Lawe Ridge Ro

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
JOBSITE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS

304-558-2317

DATE PRIN	TED	A Charles of the State of the	MS OF SAL	E	sHIP VI	A	F.	O.B.	FREIGHT TEAMS
08/02/		30	don	۲			<u> </u>		
BIO OPENING DATE		08/18/		<i>]</i>		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUA:	NTITY *****	00P ****	CAT END	TEMNUM ADDENDUM:!	вея 10.1 *	UNI *******	TPRICE (*******	AMOUNT
					NDUM NO. (2			
	THIS A	DDENDU	M IS	ISSUE	D TO:				
	SUBMIT	TED IN	ACCO	RDANC	O ALL TECH E WITH THE) AND ADDE	E PROVI	SIONS OF	THE	
	2.) P LIST.	ROVIDE	A CO	PY OF	THE MANDA	ATORY P	RE-BID A	ATTENDEE	
					NS: 08/18 NS: 1:30				
	*****	*****	****	€ END	ADDENDUM	NO. 2	******	<**********	
								٥	071
0001			LS		988-15		\$31	800.00	\$31,800,00
	FENCE	1 INSTAL	LATIO	ARO	UND REHAB	PARKIN	G LOT	4	
	*****	THIS	IS T	IE EN	D OF RFQ	GSD116	473 * **	«** TOTAL	: \$31,800°°°
0									
OJONATURE A X	//_	$\mathcal{A}_{\mathcal{A}}$	/(SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR TE	CLCONONE	<u> </u>	DATE	
SIGNATURE	~\\ <u> </u>	- y y	_			ELEPHONE Z	408962	211	8/16/2011
THILE	06	FE	IN 531-	1246	960			RESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

State of West Virginia Department of Administration

General Services Division GSD116473 Rehab Center Parking Lot Fence

References

Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Scott Massie Owner Geiger Brothers P.O.Box 469 Jackson, OH 45640 740 286 0800 UDS PLANT SELVETY FENCING, GATES, TURNSTILES
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Eraineer Evamet Marietta P.O. Box 299 Marietta, OH 45750 740 629 4497 Site Improvements Security Fencing, gotes, operators
Reference Name: Position: Address: Telephone Number: Project Name: Project Description:	Bob Gribben Givner Grae Con Construction P.O. Box 1778 740 282 6830 Steubenville Ranks Improvents Six Baltield Fences w/ backstops, tenniscourts



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF ONO
COUNTY OF Washington, TO-WIT:
I, Michael S. Babcockafter being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Sabcock fence (company); and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Pakock Fence Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this Loth day of August 2011
By Commission expires NOVEMBEY 13, 2012
(Seal) (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

Agency	<u> </u>
REQ.P.O# (Gsd116473
Bond No.	71152041

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Michael S. Babcock dba Babcock Fend
Company of Lowell Ohio of Chicago Illinois a corporation	as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of Chicago Illinois a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
South Dakotawith its principal office in the City of Chicago	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid amount	(\$5% of bid amoun) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ac	iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princi	nal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Fence Installation around rebat	1
Rehabilitation Center, Institut	e, WV
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or(b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a c	contract in accordance with the bld or proposal attached
''' a martit de la company	aranaggi grid shair in all Diner resulcis deliciti tild
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	Surety for any and all cialins heredider shall, in no event
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliger walve notice of any such extension.	a may accept such thu, and said outery does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set the	eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents t	o be signed by their proper officers, this
18th day of August 2011.	
	Babcock Fence Company)
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name) of Principal)
	M A Maring of Principally
$\langle i \rangle \langle i \rangle \langle i \rangle$	By (Must be President or
(spal)	Vice President)
	Owner
	(Title)
	Western Surety Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	٠ . ل
	James Justin
·	Tonya Tulf Tus Attorney-in-Fact
	>

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY - CERTIFIED COPY

	F	Bond No	71152041
Know All Men By These of the State of South Dakota, constitute and appoint	e Presents, that WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation dul , and having its principal office in Sioux Falls, South Dakota (the "C TONYA E TULLIUS	y organized ar lompany"), doe	nd existing under the laws s by these presents make,
its true and lawful attorney(s behalf as Surety, bonds for:	(s)-in-fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred, to execute	, acknowledge	and deliver for and on its
Principal: Michael	S. Babcock dba Babcock Fence Company		
Obligee: West Vir	rginia Department of Administration		
Amount: \$500,000	0.00		
the corporate seal of the Con	ereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed be nearly and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confinited limitations. Said appointment is made under and by authority full force and effect.	ming all that t	the said attorney(s)-in-fact
corporate name of the Compa officers as the Board of Direct may appoint Attorneys in Fa The corporate seal is not nec	policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of stany by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer stors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, a act or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or unecessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Power of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile	:, or any Vice l ny Assistant S dertakings in t s of Attorney	President or by such other ecretary, or the Treasurer the name of the Company.
	nferred shall expire and terminate, without notice, unless used before h time shall be irrevocable and in full force and effect.	midnight of	November 18,
In Witness Whereof, We and its corporate seal to be at the seal of the seal to be at	estern Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by it affixed this	2011 SURE	
On this 18th of Paul T. Bruflat, who being WESTERN SURETY COMP. D. KI SEANOTARY SOUTH	day of August, in the year 2011, before to me duly sworn, acknowledged that he signed the above Power ANY and acknowledged said instrument to be the voluntary act and RELL BY PUBLIC SEAL PORKOTA SEAL	r of Attorney deed of said co	as the aforesaid officer of
I the undersigned office attached Power of Attorney i set forth in the Power of Atto	er of Western Surety Company, a stock corporation of the State of is in full force and effect and is irrevocable, and furthermore, that Sorney is now in force.	South Dakota, lection 7 of the	do hereby certify that the bylaws of the Company as
In testimony whereof, I. August,	have hereunto set my hand and seal of Western Surety Company th	is	18th day of
	WESTER	SURE	TY COMPANY
	Tal	Paul T. Bru	flat Senior Vice President

		ACKNOWI	LEDGMENT OF SU	RETY			
STATE OF	Ohio		ttorney-in-Fact)	Bond N	10	71152041	
COUNTY OF_	Washington	SS					
On this	18th day of	Juanst.		<u> 2011</u>	_, befoi	re me, a notary public	; in
	unty, personally appeared			NYA E TULLIUS		 	
a corporation of Dakota, that th	ly known and being by me f Sioux Falls, South Dako ne said instrument was ex	ta, created, orga	mized and existing u lf of the said corpora	nder and by virtue of	f the la	ws of the State of So	uth
the said		C				to sign gold in atmins	
without affixing	said instrument to be the g the corporate seal of said SS WHEREOF, I have he	corporation.				w sign said mstrum	3110
	Marietta		<u>Ohio</u>	, the day	and ye	ear last above writter	Ĺ.
My commission	expires 13 201	Q ·	amorla	Wortel	Q		
+ 1/3/ /4 -1 -1	<u> </u>					Notary Pu	blic
Form 106-4-2000							
	e e						
				· ·			

RFQ No.	GSD116473
---------	-----------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Kapcock Frence Confirm	
Authorized Signature:	
State of Ohio	
County of LUCTINGTON, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this lightly of August, 2011.	
My Commission expires 10vember 13, 2012	
$\alpha = 0.11$ conta 0.0	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC MOUNTAIN	-